
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011608-2024 

Tender

Provision of A Housing Related Support Service At
Brynmenyn House

Bridgend County Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011608

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045101  

Published 10 April 2024, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bridgend County Borough Council

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

CF31 4WB

Email

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656643643

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011608-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011608-2024
mailto:tenders@bridgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Supported Accommodation

http://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of A Housing Related Support Service At Brynmenyn House

Reference number

B383/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This advert describes the requirements Bridgend County Borough Council (the Council) has
for a housing related support service based at Brynmenyn House, Abergarw Road,
Brynmenyn, CF32 9LF. Brynmenyn House is project owned by the Council and provides 16
units of accommodation to households who are homeless and temporarily accommodated by
the Council’s Housing Solutions team.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,150,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brynmenyn House is project owned by the Council and provides 16 units of accommodation
to households who are homeless and temporarily accommodated by the Council’s Housing
Solutions team.

A commissioned support Provider staffs the project on a twenty-four hour basis, seven days
per week, with waking night staff. Currently the project is exclusively utilised for single
persons or couples. The support service is required to assist accommodated households with
any housing related issues. The support provided is ‘needs-led’ and aimed to improve the
capacity of the Service Users to move on to living independently within the community.

Provision will assist the Council in fulfilling its duties under The Housing (Wales) Act 2014,
Social Services and Wellbeing (Wales) Act 2014 and Well-being of Future Generations
(Wales) Act 2015.

The contract period is for 3 years, commencing on 1st September 2024 with the option to
extend for up to 24 months.

The service will assist with the vision of the Housing Support Grant that promotes “A Wales
where nobody is homeless and everyone has a safe home where they can flourish and live a
fulfilled, active and independent life”.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Welsh



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To obtain
further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=140570

(WA Ref:140570)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=140570
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T17:56:20+0100
	TCPDF




